

ICMLS-2024

5th National Conference of

Indian Confederation of Medical Laboratory Science

Hosted by



ICMLS Delhi State Branch

JLN Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi (India)

Website: www.icmls.com, E-mail: president.icmls@gmail.com Ref.- ICMLS-2024/Invitation for Sponsors

Date: 25th August, 2024

PATRONS: Dr. Venkateswaran K. Iyer HOD Pathology, AIIMS Dr. S. Arulselvi HOD Lab Medicine, Trauma Centre, AIIMS Dr. Sudip Kumar Datta HOD Lab Medicine, AIIMS

National President, ICMLS Dr. K S. Sehrawat

General Secretary, ICMLS Dr.Pankaj Kaul

Organising Chairperson Mrs. Saroj Singh Dr. BRA-IRCH, AIIMS

Organising Secretary Mr. Indresh Kumar Singh Dr. BRA-IRCH, AIIMS

Co. Org. Chairperson Mr Vijai Singh, AIIMS

Co. Org. Secretary Ms. Mamta, VMMC & SJH

Treasurer Mr Harish Chandra Pandey KSCH, New Delhi

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Dr. Malkit Singh, Chandigarh Dr. C.P Pandey, Lucknow Dr. Surendra Kr Sharma, PGI Dr. Pramod Kr Verma, AIIMS Dr. Ananda C Vayaravel Ms Preety Rana, AIIMS Mr Santosh Baloni, AIIMS Mr.Senthil Kumar, JIPMER Mr Fakar Uddin Ahmed, GMC Mr Gopal Sharma, Jaipur Ms Sunita, VMMC & SJH Mr Hari Mohan Jangid, KSCH Mr. Narender LHMC Mr Prabhat Kumar ESIC Mr. Sanjay Kumar, AIIMS Ms Neelima Sharma, AIIMS Ms Sweety, AIIMS Ms Amit Kumar, AIIMS Mr Pardeep Kr Vaishnav Mr Gajey Singh, AIIMS Mr Ranjeet Singh, AIIMS Mr Mohit, AIIMS Mr Sunil Kumar, AIIMS Mr Parveen, CGHS Mr Satish Dubey, IRCS

To, M/s

Sub: Invitation letter for expression of interest to sponsor for ICMLS-2024, the 5th National Conference of ICMLS scheduled to be held on 16th-17th November 2024 at JLN Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Indian Confederation of Medical Laboratory Science (ICMLS).

We are pleased to inform you that the 5th National Conference of Indian Confederation of Medical Laboratory Science, (ICMLS-2024) is scheduled to be held on 16th - 17th November, 2024 at JLN Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi (India).

The scientific Conference shall be comprised of various interesting sessions related to all major areas of Medical Laboratory Science & Technology i.e. Clinical Pathology, Clinical Microbiology, Clinical Biochemistry, Transfusion Sciences/Blood Banking, Molecular Sciences, and Quality Management etc. Plenary session is also planned for common professional issues which shall cover several important topics related to quality of professional education, services and practices in medical laboratory sciences. Around 1000 Medical laboratory Professionals from all over India are expected to participate. The theme of the conference "Insights on navigating the Future of the Medical Laboratory Profession" has great relevance in the present era when the Central Govt. & States are in process of establishment of a comprehensive regulatory framework for entire allied health sector under NCAHP Act-2021.

This is also an important opportunity for all Diagnostics, Pharmaceutical and other healthcare technology companies to exhibit their products & services and by presenting their corporate talks on selected topics. A Souvenir of the Conference is also being published on the occasion which will also be consisting of advertisements from various companies. We request your prestigious company to extend your support in form of advertisements in souvenir, presenting talk on your product in this national conference and make it a grand success. The sponsorship amount may please be sent in the form of Cheque / Demand-Draft / NEFT /Net banking in favour of "ICMLS" payable at New Delhi. **The detail of bank Account and Pan Card along with tariff of sponsorship is attached as annexure-A**). Should you require more information about the conference, please visit our website <u>www.icmls-conferences.com</u> You may also send your query through email at ICMLS-2024@icmls.com

We are looking forward for your active participation for the grand success of ICMLS-2024 at New Delhi

(Saroj Singh) Organizing Chairperson ICMLS-2024

(Indresh Kr. Singh) Organizing Secretary ICMLS - 2024



ICMLS-2024

5th National Conference of

Indian Confederation of Medical Laboratory Science

Hosted by



ICMLS Delhi State Branch

JLN Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi (India)

Website: www.icmls.com, E-mail: president.icmls@gmail.com

C

Data: 25th A + 2024

	Ref ICMLS-2024/Invitation for Sponsors Date: 25 th August, 2024			
Dr. Venkateswaran K. Iyer	Converting Advertisements and other Organization (with (American))			
HOD Pathology, AIIMS				
Dr. S. Arulselvi		Torrest Commentation	There is 6. A description of the statistics	
HOD Lab Medicine,		Type of Sponsorship	Type of Advertisement and facilities	
Trauma Centre, AIIMS	1	Diamond Sponsor	Company Advertisement on: (Aprox 800 Kits)	
Dr. Sudip Kumar Datta		Rs. 5,00,000	Bags, Note Pads, Pens & Display of Company logo on backdrop	
HOD Lab Medicine, AIIMS			during complete Programme, Back Cover Page Advertisements in	
			Souvenir+ Stall : (2 x 6 Meter)+Registration of 5 Delegates.	
National President, ICMLS	2	Platinum Sponsor	Five Delegates Free+ 1 Stall (measures 2 x 6 Meter) + 30 minutes	
Dr. K S. Sehrawat		Rs.3,00,000/-	corporate session + Memento, Display of Company logo in	
General Secretary, ICMLS			backdrop during complete Programme, Full Color page	
			Advertisements in Souvenir (Back inner cover page)	
Dr. Pankaj Kaul	3	Gold Sponsor	Five Delegates Free+ 1 Stall (measures 2 x 6 Meter) + Memento,	
	-	Rs.2,00,000/-	Display of Company logo in backdrop during complete	
Organising Chairperson		1	Programme, Full B/W page advertisement in Souvenir	
Mrs. Saroj Singh	4	Silver Sponsor	(Two Delegates Free+ 1 Stall (measures 2 x 3 Meter) + Memento,	
Dr. BRA-IRCH, AIIMS		Rs. 1,50,000/-	Display of Company logo in backdrop during complete	
Organising Secretary		K 5. 1,50,000/-	Programme, Full B/W page advertisement in Souvenir	
	5	Stall : (2 x 6 Meter)	1 Stall (measures 2 x 6 Meter) + Five delegates	
Mr. Indresh Kumar Singh Dr. BRA-IRCH, AIIMS	5	Rs. 1,00,000	1 Stan (measures 2 x 0 Meter) + 11ve delegates	
	6	Stall : (2 x 3 Meter)	1 Stall (measures 2 x 3 Meter) + Two delegates	
Co. Org. Chairperson	0	Rs. 50,000	1 Stall (lifeasures 2 x 5 Meter) + 1 wo delegates	
Mr Vijai Singh, AllMS	7		Company's Colour att an hadrony near of the company	
	/	Back Cover Page	Company's Colour advt. on back cover page of the souvenir	
Co. Org. Secretary	0	Rs.1,25,000	(* If Diamond sponsor is not available)	
Ms. Mamta, VMMC & SJH	8	Front inner cover	Company's Colour advt. on front inner cover page of the souvenir	
Treasurer		page		
Mr Harish Chandra Pandey	0	Rs.1,00,000		
KSCH, New Delhi	9	Back inner page	Company's Colour advt. on Back inner cover page of the souvenir	
	10	Rs. 75,000		
	10	Full page colour	Company's Colour advt. on a full page of the souvenir	
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	1.1	Rs. 50,000		
MEMBERS	11	Half color page	Company's Colour advt. on a half page page of the souvenir	
Dr. Malkit Singh, Chandigarh Dr. C.P Pandey, Lucknow		Rs. 35, 000		
Dr. Surendra Kr Sharma, PGI	12	Full page Black &	Company's Black & White advt. on full page of the souvenir	
Dr. Pramod Kr Verma, AIIMS		White		
Dr. Ananda C Vayaravel Ms Preety Rana, AIIMS		Rs. 30,000		
Mr Santosh Baloni, AIIMS	13	Half page Black &	Company's Black & White advt. on half page of the souvenir	
Mr.Senthil Kumar, JIPMER Mr Fakar Uddin Ahmed, GMC		White		
Mr Gopal Sharma, Jaipur		Rs. 20,000		
Ms Sunita, VMMC & SJH	Baı	nk Account Detail: -		
Mr Hari Mohan Jangid, KSCH Mr. Narender LHMC Mr Prabhat Kumar, ESIC Mr. Sanjay Kumar, AIIMS Ms Neelima Sharma, AIIMS Ms Amit Kumar, AIIMS Mr Pardeep Kr Vaishnav Mr Gajey Singh, AIIMS Mr Ranjeet Singh, AIIMS Mr Mohit, AIIMS Mr Sunil Kumar, AIIMS Mr Parveen, CGHS Mr Satish Dubey, IRCS	Acc	ount Name	Indian Confederation of Medical Laboratory Science	
	Account No.		41649623150	
	Bank Name		State Bank of India (Gole Market, New Delhi Branch)	
	IFSC		SBIN0013183	
	ICMLS PAN NUMBER		AACTI1338P	
	GST Certificate		Not Applicable	
	MS	ME	Not Applicable	